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SCHEDULE S53 - THREE PHASE SERVICE

Availability

Available to customers who meet the requirements of the former Seward County Public
Power District Rate Schedule 53 and are located within an area served by Seward County Public Power
District prior to May 1, 2017. Available for commercial, industrial, and farm service, for all uses including
lighting, heating, and power, where the customer’s peak demand does not exceed an average of 250 kW
for the four summer months and does not exceed 400 kW for any single winter month.

Type of Service

Three-phase, 60 cycles at available secondary voltages.

Monthly Rate Summer Winter
Customer Charge $28.00 $28.00
Energy Charge, per kWh
First 1,000 kWh $0.0988 $0.0988
All additional kWh 0.0988 0.0798

Fuel and Production Cost Adjustment

A fuel and production cost adjustment may be applied to all energy used in an amount per kWh
equal to the increase or decrease in the District's cost due to the most recent fuel and production cost
adjustment from the District's power supplier plus an adjustment for system energy losses based on the
previous calendar years’ experience.

Minimum Charge

The minimum monthly charge shall be the greater of the following:
1. The minimum specified in the contract of service

2. Customer charge of $28.00

3. A charge of $1.40 per kVA of required transformer capacity

Summer and Winter Seasons

The summer rates will apply to customer bills rendered between June 15t and October 15", The
winter rates will apply to the remaining months of the year.

Municipal Agreement Charge

Where the District has an agreement to pay the municipality a percentage of the customer's retail
revenue, such percentage will be added to each customer's bill before application of a fuel and production
cost adjustment.
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In Lieu of Tax Charge

If a customer resides within the corporate limits of an incorporated town or village, the customer
will be charged an additional 5% of the customer's monthly charge plus or minus any fuel and production

cost adjustment, since the District is required to remit this amount to the county in which the customer
resides.

Service Requlations

The District's Service Regulations are incorporated herein as part of this Schedule.
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